
FALL 2023

CAYA (Come As You Are)  Rev. Carrie Weatherford  Alderman A/B 9:30 a.m. 
Moms Bible Study carrie@roswellpres.org 

Starting Thursday, September 7

Faith and Grace Teri Kish Room 242 1:00 p.m.
Womens Bible Study teri@roswellpres.org  

Starting Thursday, September 7

Thursdays

Fitness for Life  Donna McCoy Virtual 11:00 a.m. 
 dmmccoy@att.net 

Thursday Lunch  Sally Rhoden Home 12:00 p.m. 
Community Group sally@atlantarhodens 

ADULT WEEKLY 
GROUP NAME LEADER CONTACT LOCATION TIME

Thursday Afternoon Anne Moore Virtual 3:00 p.m.
Bible Study annepmoore@gmail.com  

Starting Thursday, August 17

Searching the Source Mary Manhardt Virtual 6:30 p.m.
Womens Bible Study mkmanhardt@bellsouth.net  

2nd & 4th Thursday of the month.

6:30 AM - Men’s Rev. Adam Borneman Virtual 6:30 a.m.
Bible Study aborneman@mministry.org

Fridays

ADULT MONTHLY 
GROUP NAME LEADER CONTACT LOCATION TIME

Faith & Justice Group Lori Randall Member’s Homes Varies
 lori.h.randall@gmail.com

Theology on Tap Avery Lane Gate City Brewery 6:30 p.m.
 Avery435@gmail.com

Usually the first Monday of the month.

RPC Book Club Tony Samaltanos RPC Conference 10:00 a.m.
 tags1050@bellsouth.net Room

2nd Thursday of the month.

Presbyterian Peggy Easter  Varies
Women Circles peggyjeaster@gmail.com

Most meet the second Tuesday of the month.
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Community Groups 
at Roswell Presbyterian Church

At Roswell Presbyterian Church we want to create space for all people to grow 
in their relationship with God and one another. One of the best ways to do this 
is to join a Community Group. RPC has a wide range of groups both in size and 
function. Some groups meet weekly, some groups meet every other week, and 
others meet monthly. Our Community Groups are divided into three types of 
groups: Study, Connect, and Mission. 
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Study on Sunday 
at 9:30 a.m.

FALL 2023

SUNDAY SCHOOL CLASSES
GROUP NAME LEADER CONTACT LOCATION
Bible Survey Bill Austin Room 243
 baustin42@mindspring.com

This class is a lecture/discussion format that provides a systematic study of the 
entire Old and New Testaments of the Bible, alternating each year. This year, they will 
focus on the New Testament.

JOY - Jesus,  Paul Clarke Room 303
Others and You paulclarke589@gmail.com

This class is a discussion based group that uses the LifeGuide Bible Studies for in-
depth and thought-provoking study of the Bible.

Next Chapter  Susan Bangs Room 242
 susan.bangs@gmail.com

This class is a group of Christians exploring the next chapter of their faith through 
study, fellowship and service. Many class members are helping their children transi-
tion into young adulthood and may be also caring for their aging parents.

Pathfinders Lindsay Lockery Room 301
 ugalindsay@hotmail.com

This class is a casual group doing life together! We do several service and social 
gatherings throughout the year. No matter where you are in your faith walk, come find 
your path with us.

Searchers Frank Petru Room 240
 pfrank4570@aol.com

This class is for individuals who are seeking insight, guidance, inspiration, and answers 
through the study of the Bible, Christian ethics and issues, and theology.

THINK Helen Sharp Room 307
 hsharp@salesconcepts.com

The class attendees are challenged to think about a variety of topics and tackle them 
with humor and honesty. Discussions are led by various attendees.

S.A.L.T. - Sharing And  Becky Keenum Room 308
Learning Together beckykeenum@comcast.net

Collectively, this class decides on the topic they study and members of the class  
teach the study.

Stay Engaged 
During the week and/or once a month 

7:00 AM - Men’s Rev. Jeff Meyers Alderman A/B  7:00 a.m.
Bible Study jeff@roswellpres.org and Zoom

10:45 AM - Men’s  Rev. Dr. Randy Jackson  Alderman A/B 10:45 a.m.
Bible Study randy@roswellpres.org and Zoom

Tuesdays

Canton Community Dee Dee & David Rhodes  Virtual 5:30 p.m.
Group deedeerhodes@me.com  

Meets every other Tuesday starting August 15

Tuesday Night Yoga Diane Duane  Virtual 6:00 p.m.
 duane.diane.l@gmail.com  

Starting Tuesday, September 12

VSG Lisa Wiley  Room 244 7:00 p.m.
(Very Small Group) Lisa.wiley@cartercenter.org  

Starting Tuesday, September 12

10:30 AM - Women’s Rev. Lyndsay L. Slocum Alderman A/B 10:30 a.m.
Bible Study lyndsay@roswellpres.org    and zoom

Starting Wednesday, September 6

Wednesdays
Women’s Early Morning Connie Seidel Conference 7:30 a.m.
Bible Study ctseidel@bellsouth.net Room

Starting Wednesday, September 5

Life Keys Bill Via RPC 7:00 p.m.
 health@theviasjp.com Conference Room

This fall!

Young Adult Rev. Dr. Dan Kreiss Home 7:30 p.m.
Small Group dan@roswellpres.org 

VISIT: WWW.ROSWELLPRES.ORG/CONNECT
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Social Service Chad Langville Members’ Homes 4:30 p.m. 
Sundays Chad.langville@gmail.com  

Sundays

ADULT WEEKLY 
GROUP NAME LEADER CONTACT LOCATION TIME

The Bible Recap  Carmen Newsom Room 242 5:00 p.m. 
 cbnewsom@gmail.com & Zoom

Mondays


